

HAMPTON/2024-25 Dated: November 21, 2024

The Manager, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Email: <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u>

BSE Scrip Code: 526407

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, we would like to inform regarding loss of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate shares certificate, details whereof are mentioned hereunder:

S.No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Share Certificate	No. of Shares	Distinctive No.	Distinctive No. (To)
			No.		(From)	
1.	S04951	Seema Jain	00009093	1000	14729371	14730370

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Hampton Sky Realty Limited

(Formerly Known as Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited)

Tarandeep Kaur Company Secretary and Compliance officer [Membership No. ACS:42144]